## CHAPTER XXXII.

An Act to Amend "An Act to Provide for the Election and Define the Duties of County Attorneys for this State."

SECTION 1. Amendment to section 7. Salary of county attorney—how fixed.

9. Act, when to take effect.

## Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION. 1. That section seven of chapter five of the session laws of 1860, entitled "an act to provide for the election and to define the duties of county attorneys for this State," be amended so as to read as follows:

this State," be amended so as to read as follows:

Sec. 7. Each county attorney shall receive an annual salary of not more than twelve hundred dollars, payable salary of county quarterly out of the county treasury, and the amount of attorney—how such salary, within the above limitation, shall be fixed by the board of county commissioners at any regular or special session.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved January 30th, 1862.